
BELOIT POLICE DEPARTMENT 

Media Report 09/17/21 06:20AM

If you have questions regarding calls handled by the Detective Bureau (Homicides, Sexual Assaults, Robberies, Burglaries or 

Aggravated Assaults) contact Captain Molland at 608-364-6812 or cell 608-751-4908.

For all other questions, contact the Shift Commander at 608-364-6823.

OWI Alcohol or Drugs

BE214365009/17/21  03:10AM MAR-GARCIA N

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MILW RD

ARRESTED: AVILA, ARMANDO   M/W  Age: 23.00  City: BELOIT WI

Fugitive

BE214364709/17/21  02:58AM HELLAND M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 OAK ST

ARRESTED: COBB, TIFFANY THURQUISHAGENE  F/B  Age: 36.00  City: BELOIT WI

Disorderly Conduct Domestic Violence No Weapon

BE214364209/17/21  01:53AM HELLAND M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 OAK ST

ARRESTED: DAVIS, PARIS DESHA  M/B  Age: 35.00  City: BELOIT WI

Assault, Simple

Disorderly Conduct

BE214361209/16/21  08:29PM MANN J

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 COLLEY RD #51

M/U JUVENILE ARRESTED

Theft, Prop, From Building

BE214360109/16/21  07:22PM GLEASMAN J

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 EMERSON ST

STOLEN:  Wallet

STOLEN:  Necklace

Destruct/Damage/Vandalize Prop

BE214357909/16/21  04:19PM HAGSTROM D

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 TENTH ST

M/W JUVENILE ARRESTED

Fraud, Impersonation

BE214353809/16/21  11:15AM DRISCOLL M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MANDI LA



Assist Othr Jurisdiction

BE214353709/16/21  11:05AM HOEFS C

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 FREDERICK ST

Check Welfare

BE214353609/16/21  11:00AM MAR-GARCIA N

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 WHITE AV & PARK AV

Fraud, Impersonation

BE214353509/16/21  10:56AM ASCHE I

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 TOWNLINE AV

SUSPECT:  M/W  Age: 32.00  Height: 5'11"  Weight: 225.00lbs.

Probation or Parole Violation

BE214353209/16/21  10:25AM LIMBERG A

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 SUMMIT AV

ARRESTED: ARNETT, WHITNEY NICOLE  F/W  Age: 32.00  City: BELOIT WI

Theft, Prop, Shoplifting

BE214346909/15/21  08:22PM MARRO R

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MILW RD

GAME STOP, 2787 MILW RD, BELOIT WI

Trespass

Disorderly Conduct

Bail Jumping

Bail Jumping

Resist or Interfere w/Police

Assault, Police, Simple

BE214343209/15/21  03:44PM LIMBERG A

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 SHOPIERE RD

ARRESTED: EISENBERG, ALEXANDER ELLIS  M/W  Age: 33.00  City: BELOIT WI

Theft, Prop, Othr

BE214342909/15/21  03:36PM HARTER A

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 OLYMPIAN BLVD

STOLEN:  Lawn decoration

False Fire Alarm

BE214342009/15/21  02:20PM HENDERSON L

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MILW RD

F/B JUVENILE ARRESTED



Bench Warrant

BE214341809/15/21  02:13PM ROBINSON L

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 JOHNSON ST

ARRESTED: FROEBER, JOHN RONALD  M/W  Age: 33.00  City: BELOIT WI

Heroin Overdose

BE214341309/15/21  01:48PM ROBINSON L

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 JOHNSON ST

Probation or Parole Violation

BE214340409/15/21  01:07PM MAR-GARCIA N

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MILW RD & MORGAN TER

ARRESTED: OTTO, JORDYN LEE  F/W  Age: 24.00  City:  WI

Disorderly Conduct

Assault, Simple

Domestic Violen/Personal Weapo

BE214339009/15/21  11:07AM MAR-GARCIA N

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 HEMLOCK ST

Found Property

BE214337409/15/21  09:46AM DRISCOLL M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 FAYETTE AV

Juvenile Runaway

Disorderly Conduct

Resist or Interfere w/Police

BE214336109/15/21  08:32AM OXENREIDER B

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 CLEVELAND ST

F/W JUVENILE ARRESTED

F/W JUVENILE ARRESTED

Embezzlement

BE214335509/15/21  07:46AM MAR-GARCIA N

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 PLEASANT ST

SUSPECT:  F/W  Age: 59.00  Height: 5'06"  Weight: 145.00lbs.

Destruct/Damage/Vandalize Prop

BE214333309/15/21  02:46AM MILLER CL

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 WIS AV

Disorderly Conduct

Trespass

BE214332609/15/21  01:25AM DELGADO M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 JACKSON ST

JUVENILE SUSPECT:  M/W  Height:   Weight: 0.00lbs.



Arrest for Other Jurisdiction

BE214330709/14/21  08:58PM BUROKER J

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 VINE ST

ARRESTED: HEAD, MICHAEL PAUL  M/W  Age: 43.00  City: JANESVILLE WI

Assault, Simple

Disorderly Conduct

Domestic Violence No Weapon

BE214330309/14/21  08:18PM ZIMMERMAN K

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 VINE ST

ARRESTED: HEAD, ROBIN ANN  F/W  Age: 35.00  City: BELOIT WI

Traffic Offense

BE214330109/14/21  07:49PM HOEFS C

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 PORTLAND AV & FOURTH ST

M/W JUVENILE ARRESTED

Not Classified

BE214329109/14/21  06:42PM BUROKER J

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 GREENVIEW DR

Disorderly Conduct

Assault, Simple

Domestic Violence No Weapon

BE214326409/14/21  02:50PM THORNTON D

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 SPRUCE ST

ARRESTED: TUBBS, SARA ANN  F/W  Age: 45.00  City: BELOIT WI

False Alarm

BE214325909/14/21  02:31PM DRISCOLL M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MILW RD

Check Welfare

BE214325209/14/21  01:52PM THORNTON D

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MERIDITH DR

Assault, Simple

Cont Subs, Possess, Cocaine

BE214323309/14/21  11:56AM RAUCH D

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 TOWNLINE AV; APT: 6

ARRESTED: WOMACK, MONIQUE N  F/B  Age: 35.00  City: BELOIT WI

Fire Assist

BE214320209/14/21  07:31AM KELLEY J

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 LEESON PARK RD



Burglary, Nonres, Unlawful En

Theft, Prop, Othr

Destruct/Damage/Vandalize Prop

BE214320009/14/21  06:56AM RAUCH D

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 PROSPECT ST

BELOIT COLLEGE, 624 PROSPECT ST, BELOIT WI


	Media Report
	BE2143650
	BE2143650

	BE2143647
	BE2143647

	BE2143642
	BE2143642

	BE2143612
	BE2143612

	BE2143601
	BE2143601
	BE2143601
	BE2143601



	BE2143579
	BE2143579

	BE2143538
	BE2143537
	BE2143536
	BE2143535
	BE2143535

	BE2143532
	BE2143532

	BE2143469
	BE2143469

	BE2143432
	BE2143432

	BE2143429
	BE2143429
	BE2143429
	BE2143429



	BE2143420
	BE2143420

	BE2143418
	BE2143418

	BE2143413
	BE2143404
	BE2143404

	BE2143390
	BE2143374
	BE2143361
	BE2143361

	BE2143355
	BE2143355

	BE2143333
	BE2143326
	BE2143326

	BE2143307
	BE2143307

	BE2143303
	BE2143303

	BE2143301
	BE2143301

	BE2143291
	BE2143264
	BE2143264

	BE2143259
	BE2143252
	BE2143233
	BE2143233

	BE2143202
	BE2143200
	BE2143200



