



Media Report

09/17/21 06:20AM

If you have questions regarding calls handled by the Detective Bureau (Homicides, Sexual Assaults, Robberies, Burglaries or Aggravated Assaults) contact **Captain Molland** at **608-364-6812** or **cell 608-751-4908**.

For all other questions, contact the Shift Commander at 608-364-6823.

OWI Alcohol or Drugs			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
09/17/21 03:10AM	MILW RD	BE2143650	MAR-GARCIA N
ARRESTED: AVILA, A	RMANDO M/W Age: 23.00 City: BELOI	T WI	
Fugitive			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
09/17/21 02:58AM	OAK ST	BE2143647	HELLAND M
ARRESTED: COBB, TI	FFANY THURQUISHAGENE F/B Age: 3	6.00 City: BELOIT WI	
Disordarly Conduct			
Disorderly Conduct			Domestic Violence No Weapon
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
09/17/21 01:53AM	OAK ST	BE2143642	HELLAND M
ARRESTED: DAVIS, P	ARIS DESHA M/B Age: 35.00 City: BEL	OII WI	
Assault, Simple			
Disorderly Conduct			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
09/16/21 08:29PM	COLLEY RD #51	BE2143612	MANN J
M/U JUVENILE ARRES	STED		
Theft, Prop, From Build	ling		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
09/16/21 07:22PM	EMERSON ST	BE2143601	GLEASMAN J
STOLEN: Wallet			
STOLEN: Necklace			
Destruct/Damage/Vand	dalize Prop		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
09/16/21 04:19PM	TENTH ST	BE2143579	HAGSTROM D
M/W JUVENILE ARRE		DELTIOUTO	
Fraud, Impersonation			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
09/16/21 11:15AM	MANDI LA	BE2143538	DRISCOLL M

Assist Othr Jurisdiction			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
09/16/21 11:05AM	FREDERICK ST	BE2143537	HOEFS C
Check Welfare			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence WHITE AV & PARK AV	CAD Number BE2143536	
09/16/21 11:00AM		DE2 143330	MAR-GARCIA N
Fraud, Impersonation			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
09/16/21 10:56AM	TOWNLINE AV	BE2143535	ASCHE I
SUSPECT: M/W Age:	32.00 Height: 5'11" Weight: 225.00lbs.		
Probation or Parole Vic	plation		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
09/16/21 10:25AM	SUMMIT AV	BE2143532	LIMBERG A
ARRESTED: ARNETT,	WHITNEY NICOLE F/W Age: 32.00 Cit	y: BELOIT WI	
		·	
Theft, Prop, Shoplifting			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
09/15/21 08:22PM	MILW RD	BE2143469	MARRO R
GAME STOP, 2787 MI	LW RD, BELOIT WI		
GAME STOP, 2787 MI	LW RD, BELOIT WI		
	LW RD, BELOIT WI		
Trespass	LW RD, BELOIT WI		
Trespass Disorderly Conduct	LW RD, BELOIT WI		
Trespass Disorderly Conduct Bail Jumping			
Trespass Disorderly Conduct Bail Jumping Bail Jumping	blice		
Trespass Disorderly Conduct Bail Jumping Bail Jumping Resist or Interfere w/Po	blice	CAD Number	Primary Officer
Trespass Disorderly Conduct Bail Jumping Bail Jumping Resist or Interfere w/Po Assault, Police, Simple	blice	CAD Number BE2143432	Primary Officer LIMBERG A
Trespass Disorderly Conduct Bail Jumping Bail Jumping Resist or Interfere w/Po Assault, Police, Simple Date/time of report 09/15/21 03:44PM	Dlice Street of Occurrence	BE2143432	
Trespass Disorderly Conduct Bail Jumping Bail Jumping Resist or Interfere w/Po Assault, Police, Simple Date/time of report 09/15/21 03:44PM ARRESTED: EISENBE	Dlice Street of Occurrence SHOPIERE RD	BE2143432	
Trespass Disorderly Conduct Bail Jumping Bail Jumping Resist or Interfere w/Po Assault, Police, Simple Date/time of report 09/15/21 03:44PM ARRESTED: EISENBE Theft, Prop, Othr	Dlice Street of Occurrence SHOPIERE RD RG, ALEXANDER ELLIS M/W Age: 33.0	BE2143432 00 City: BELOIT WI	LIMBERG A
Trespass Disorderly Conduct Bail Jumping Bail Jumping Resist or Interfere w/Po Assault, Police, Simple Date/time of report 09/15/21 03:44PM ARRESTED: EISENBE Theft, Prop, Othr Date/time of report	Dlice Street of Occurrence SHOPIERE RD RG, ALEXANDER ELLIS M/W Age: 33.0 Street of Occurrence	BE2143432 00 City: BELOIT WI CAD Number	LIMBERG A Primary Officer
Trespass Disorderly Conduct Bail Jumping Bail Jumping Resist or Interfere w/Po Assault, Police, Simple Date/time of report 09/15/21 03:44PM ARRESTED: EISENBE Theft, Prop, Othr Date/time of report 09/15/21 03:36PM	Dlice Street of Occurrence SHOPIERE RD RG, ALEXANDER ELLIS M/W Age: 33.0 Street of Occurrence OLYMPIAN BLVD	BE2143432 00 City: BELOIT WI	LIMBERG A
Trespass Disorderly Conduct Bail Jumping Bail Jumping Resist or Interfere w/Po Assault, Police, Simple Date/time of report 09/15/21 03:44PM ARRESTED: EISENBE Theft, Prop, Othr Date/time of report	Dlice Street of Occurrence SHOPIERE RD RG, ALEXANDER ELLIS M/W Age: 33.0 Street of Occurrence OLYMPIAN BLVD	BE2143432 00 City: BELOIT WI CAD Number	LIMBERG A Primary Officer
Trespass Disorderly Conduct Bail Jumping Bail Jumping Resist or Interfere w/Po Assault, Police, Simple Date/time of report 09/15/21 03:44PM ARRESTED: EISENBE Theft, Prop, Othr Date/time of report 09/15/21 03:36PM	Dlice Street of Occurrence SHOPIERE RD RG, ALEXANDER ELLIS M/W Age: 33.0 Street of Occurrence OLYMPIAN BLVD	BE2143432 00 City: BELOIT WI CAD Number	LIMBERG A Primary Officer
Trespass Disorderly Conduct Bail Jumping Bail Jumping Resist or Interfere w/Po Assault, Police, Simple Date/time of report 09/15/21 03:44PM ARRESTED: EISENBE Theft, Prop, Othr Date/time of report 09/15/21 03:36PM STOLEN: Lawn decora	Dlice Street of Occurrence SHOPIERE RD RG, ALEXANDER ELLIS M/W Age: 33.0 Street of Occurrence OLYMPIAN BLVD	BE2143432 D0 City: BELOIT WI CAD Number BE2143429 CAD Number	LIMBERG A Primary Officer
Trespass Disorderly Conduct Bail Jumping Bail Jumping Resist or Interfere w/Po Assault, Police, Simple Date/time of report 09/15/21 03:44PM ARRESTED: EISENBE Theft, Prop, Othr Date/time of report 09/15/21 03:36PM STOLEN: Lawn decora	Dlice Street of Occurrence SHOPIERE RD RG, ALEXANDER ELLIS M/W Age: 33.0 Street of Occurrence OLYMPIAN BLVD ation	BE2143432 00 City: BELOIT WI CAD Number BE2143429	LIMBERG A Primary Officer HARTER A

Bench Warrant			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
09/15/21 02:13PM	JOHNSON ST	BE2143418	ROBINSON L
ARRESTED: FROEBE	ER, JOHN RONALD M/W Age: 33.00 Cit	y: BELOIT WI	
		, 	
Heroin Overdose			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
09/15/21 01:48PM	JOHNSON ST	BE2143413	ROBINSON L
Probation or Parole Vi	iolation		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
09/15/21 01:07PM	MILW RD & MORGAN TER	BE2143404	MAR-GARCIA N
ARRESTED: OTTO, J	ORDYN LEE F/W Age: 24.00 City: WI		
Disorderly Conduct			Domestic Violen/Personal Weapo
Assault, Simple			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
09/15/21 11:07AM	HEMLOCK ST	BE2143390	MAR-GARCIA N
Found Property			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
09/15/21 09:46AM	FAYETTE AV	BE2143374	DRISCOLL M
Juvenile Runaway			
Disorderly Conduct			
Resist or Interfere w/P	Police		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
09/15/21 08:32AM	CLEVELAND ST	BE2143361	OXENREIDER B
F/W JUVENILE ARRE			
F/W JUVENILE ARRE	STED		
Embezzlement			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
09/15/21 07:46AM	PLEASANT ST	BE2143355	MAR-GARCIA N
SUSPECT: F/W Age	: 59.00 Height: 5'06" Weight: 145.00lbs.		
Destruct/Damage/Van	dalize Prop		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
09/15/21 02:46AM	WIS AV	BE2143333	MILLER CL
Disorderly Conduct			
Trespass			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
09/15/21 01:25AM	JACKSON ST	BE2143326	DELGADO M
JUVENILE SUSPECT	: M/W Height: Weight: 0.00lbs.		
<u></u>			

Arrest for Other Juriso	liction		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
09/14/21 08:58PM	VINE ST	BE2143307	BUROKER J
ARRESTED: HEAD, N	/ICHAEL PAUL M/W Age: 43.00 C	City: JANESVILLE WI	
Assault, Simple			Domestic Violence No Weapon
Disorderly Conduct			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
09/14/21 08:18PM	VINE ST	BE2143303	ZIMMERMAN K
ARRESTED: HEAD, F	ROBIN ANN F/W Age: 35.00 City: I	BELOIT WI	
Traffic Offense			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
09/14/21 07:49PM	PORTLAND AV & FOURTH ST	BE2143301	HOEFS C
M/W JUVENILE ARRE	ESTED		
Not Classified			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
09/14/21 06:42PM	GREENVIEW DR	BE2143291	BUROKER J
Disorderly Conduct			Domestic Violence No Weapon
Assault, Simple			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
09/14/21 02:50PM	SPRUCE ST	BE2143264	THORNTON D
ARRESTED: TUBBS,	SARA ANN F/W Age: 45.00 City:	BELOIT WI	
False Alarm			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
09/14/21 02:31PM	MILW RD	BE2143259	DRISCOLL M
Check Welfare			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
09/14/21 01:52PM	MERIDITH DR	BE2143252	THORNTON D
Assault, Simple			
Cont Subs, Possess,	Cocaine		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
09/14/21 11:56AM	TOWNLINE AV; APT: 6	BE2143233	RAUCH D
	CK, MONIQUE N F/B Age: 35.00 C		
Fire Assist			
			Drimon Off
Date/time of report 09/14/21 07:31AM	Street of Occurrence LEESON PARK RD	CAD Number BE2143202	Primary Officer KELLEY J

Burglary, Nonres, Unla	awful En		
Theft, Prop, Othr			
Destruct/Damage/Van	dalize Prop		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
09/14/21 06:56AM	PROSPECT ST	BE2143200	RAUCH D
BELOIT COLLEGE, 624 PROSPECT ST, BELOIT WI			